State of Louisiana

Cemetery Response Task Force P.O. Box 94005 **Baton Rouge** 70804-9005

Ryan M. Seidemann, M.A., J.D., R.P.A. Chairman

NOTICE OF MEETING

There will be a meeting of the LOUISIANA CEMETERY RESPONSE TASK FORCE ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2020, 10:00 A.M., which will be conducted online via the Zoom platform.



State of Louisiana

Cemetery Response Task Force P.O. Box 94005 **Baton Rouge** 70804-9005

Ryan M. Seidemann, M.A., J.D., R.P.A. Chairman

AGENDA Louisiana Cemetery Response Task Force

December 14, 2020

1.	Call to order – 10:00 AM
	Roll call
	Review of past minutes
2.	Public Comment
3.	Areas of Discussion
	Old business
	New business

4. Adjourn

Next Meeting



State of Louisiana

Cemetery Response Task Force P.O. Box 94005 **Baton Rouge** 70804-9005

Ryan M. Seidemann, M.A., J.D., R.P.A. Chairman

CERTIFICATION FOR DECEMBER 2020 STATEWIDE CEMETERY RESPONSE TASK FORCE MEETING

In accordance with La. Acts 2020, No. 302 and Executive Proclamations JBE 2020-159 and JBE 2020-168, this notice shall serve as a certification of the Statewide Cemetery Response Task Force's ("CRTF") inability to otherwise operate in accordance with the Louisiana Open Meetings Law as a result of the COVID-19 public health emergency. The CRTF will provide for attendance and quorum at its essential government meeting on December 14, 2020, via video conference. Pursuant to La. Acts 2020, No. 302, the Council must meet because:

- 1) Governor John Bel Edwards has continued the state of emergency due to a public health emergency covering the geographic area served by the CRTF and a gathering to facilitate this meeting pursuant to the Open Meetings Law would be detrimental to the health, safety, or welfare of the public.
- 2) Matters that, if they are delayed, will cause curtailment of vital public services or severe economic dislocation and hardship. Because the CRTF is currently in the midst of overseeing and managing cemetery response efforts resulting from Hurricanes Laura, Delta, and Zeta, its continued function during this pandemic is essential and, failing timely meeting, would result in the curtailment of vital public services or severe economic dislocation and hardship.

Considering the foregoing, and in accordance with La. Acts 2020, No. 302 and Executive Proclamations JBE 2020-159 and JBE 2020-168, the CRTF's meeting on Monday, December 14, 2020, at 10:00 A.M. will be held via video conference and in a manner that allows for observation and input by members of the public, as set forth in the Notice posted on December 3, 2020.

Ryan M. Seidemann, M.A., J.D., RPA Chair, Statewide Cemetery Response Task Force